

## The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

## **City Council Rules Committee**

Monday, March 27, 2017 5:00 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF ACTION LETTER

A. 2017-0937 Approval of Action Letter for the January 23, 2017 City Council Rules

Committee

<u>Attachments:</u> January 23, 2017 Action Letter.pdf

- 4. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 5. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

A. 2017-1062 Action Letter Approval Process (requested by Chairperson Seif)

**B.** 2017-0938 Conflict of Interest

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Ordinance declaration of conflict 2-23-17.docx</u>

**C.** <u>2017-0963</u> Alternate's Role on Committees

**D.** 2017-0964 Roles and Responsibilities of the Committee Chair

- 6. ROUNDTABLE
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

## **FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS**

Creating a formal ethics policy for the City Council - Cont. from 9-26-16

Review City Council Agenda Format (Roundtable/Motions) - Cont. from 1-23-17

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Internet site at "www.cityofls.net".

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1